

directing the Municipal Corporation to decide the representation Exhibit “T” to the petition.

3. We find that the said representation is made not by the Petitioner but a Committee seeking relief for a Society . Therefore, the Petitioner has no locus to file this writ petition and seek a writ of mandamus on the basis of said representation. Hence, we decline to entertain the Petition and the same is disposed of. We, however, clarify that liberty granted to the Petitioner under order 16th June, 2016 will continue to remain available to him.

Sd/-
[P. N. DESHMUKH, J.]

Sd/-
[A. S. OKA, J.]

Vinayak Halemth